## TO: CANINE COMPANIONS LTD C/O: WALTER J. HART JR.

Mayte's Rescue would like to recognize Walter J Hart Jr's. Canine Companions Ltd, for its work and effort in finding Rescue placement and providing canine training. Walter J Hart Jr. has been gracious enough to volunteer his time and talent to Mayte's Rescue in helping to provide a better life for rescues, and partnerships between rescues and their new owners. In the struggle to provide decency of life for abused, neglected, or abandoned animals, it is imperative to have the attention and talent of people like Walter who may provide a bridge to a better life for those animals in need. Walter's ability and interest to train canines, particularly as service companions to veterans and those persons in need, can be an incredible opportunity in the healing process for both the rescue and recipient.

Mayte's Rescue thanks Walter J Hart Jr. and wishes Canine Companions Ltd much success in its efforts of furthering its message and service to the community.

Sincerely,

Mayte Garcia CEO Mayte's Rescue